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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8891080

8909720

8909722

8909719

8942274

8953211

8926393

8956946

8942462

8941842

8942475

8942423

8952514

8905807

Case

ALAUTYAT, AHMAD

ALAWAD, MESHAL MOHAMMAD

ALAWAD, MESHAL MOHAMMAD

ALAWAD, MESHAL MOHAMMAD

BARSOUM, MIRELE

BOJANG, BANDING

BOUTILIER, ARYN THOMAS

GREEN, JENNA MARY

KOTAK, RUSHIT ALPESHHKUMAR

MACINTYRE, GRACE ELIZABETH

PENNEY, DAWN EDITH

SHEKARCHI ZAHRAEI, KHOSROW

SINGER, SHIREEN VIVIAN

YOUNG, LLEWELLYN

Name

1011024-1

1014625-2

1014625-2

1014625-2

1026774-1

974509-3

1003723-2

1023405-2

1025802-1

1025923-1

627042-4

1017221-1

34560-2

865-9

Person

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 120(4)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 106F(1)(A)

MVA 106F(1)(A)

MVA 115(1)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For October 6, 2025
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Page 1 of 1

Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8956888

8940636

8940633

8940634

8941891

8814576

8932860

8922817

8922497

8928509

8941134

8954168

8942102

8942101

8942189

8922003

8919556

8942186

Case

ABDALLA, ABDELRAHMAN AMR SA M

AL MASRI, WESAM MOHAMMAD

AL MASRI, WESAM MOHAMMAD

AL MASRI, WESAM MOHAMMAD

CHATER, JOUMAYNA

JENNINGS, RONALD JAMES

JHAMAT, PRABHDEEP

LOTFI, KAYHAN

MACKENZIE, DONALD NATHAN

MEHTA, YOGESH

MOONEY, KAYLA MARIE

RATHEESH NAIR, VISWES

RAVIPAL, SINGH

RAVIPAL, SINGH

SLAGHT, CODY CHARLES EDWARD

SPEARS, RILEY JOHN

SUKHPREET SINGH, NONE

TIBBO, JASON M

Name

1027235-1

977946-2

977946-2

977946-2

672749-1

856566-1

1023011-1

326177-6

698429-5

973239-3

1024009-1

1030416-1

1026999-1

1026999-1

806441-2

949673-1

1009872-1

785919-4

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 103(3)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 149(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


	Hfx_NC_Oct6
	Hfx_NC_Oct62

