Ref: scheduled\_cases

25-SEP-2025 13:09 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 6, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

0	Nama	Person	Ohanna	F. J	Time -	Handan Bassan	Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8891080	ALAUTYAT, AHMAD	1011024-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909720	ALAWAD, MESHAL MOHAMMAD	1014625-2	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909722	ALAWAD, MESHAL MOHAMMAD	1014625-2	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909719	ALAWAD, MESHAL MOHAMMAD	1014625-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942274	BARSOUM, MIRELE	1026774-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8953211	BOJANG, BANDING	974509-3	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8926393	BOUTILIER, ARYN THOMAS	1003723-2	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8956946	GREEN, JENNA MARY	1023405-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8942462	KOTAK, RUSHIT ALPESHHKUMAR	1025802-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8941842	MACINTYRE, GRACE ELIZABETH	1025923-1	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942475	PENNEY, DAWN EDITH	627042-4	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942423	SHEKARCHI ZAHRAEI, KHOSROW	1017221-1	MVA 106F(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8952514	SINGER, SHIREEN VIVIAN	34560-2	MVA 106F(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8905807	YOUNG, LLEWELLYN	865-9	MVA 115(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	

Ref: scheduled\_cases

25-SEP-2025 13:10 Page 1 of 1

## ADULT

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For October 6, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8956888	ABDALLA, ABDELRAHMAN AMR SA M	1027235-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8940636	AL MASRI, WESAM MOHAMMAD	977946-2	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8940633	AL MASRI, WESAM MOHAMMAD	977946-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8940634	AL MASRI, WESAM MOHAMMAD	977946-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8941891	CHATER, JOUMAYNA	672749-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8814576	JENNINGS, RONALD JAMES	856566-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8932860	JHAMAT, PRABHDEEP	1023011-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8922817	LOTFI, KAYHAN	326177-6	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8922497	MACKENZIE, DONALD NATHAN	698429-5	MVA 103(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8928509	MEHTA, YOGESH	973239-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8941134	MOONEY, KAYLA MARIE	1024009-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8954168	RATHEESH NAIR, VISWES	1030416-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8942102	RAVIPAL, SINGH	1026999-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942101	RAVIPAL, SINGH	1026999-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8942189	SLAGHT, CODY CHARLES EDWARD	806441-2	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8922003	SPEARS, RILEY JOHN	949673-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8919556	SUKHPREET SINGH, NONE	1009872-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8942186	TIBBO, JASON M	785919-4	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	